U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 04/2014
STATE:NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROGRAM

Boston-Cambridge-Quincy, MA-NH HUD Metro FMR Area

Lawrence, MA-NH HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Western Rockingham County, NH HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Portsmouth-Rochester, NH HUD Metro FMR Area

Manchester, NH HUD Metro FMR Area

Nashua, NH HUD Metro FMR Area

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

856
1042

1042
856
1093

743
743

743
783
999

912
949

949
912
1118

718
718

718
783
999

673
674%

626
673
856

809
809

809
822
1050

1 BR

917
1164

1164
917
1172

839
905*

848
839
1072

962
962

962
977
1199

838
838

838
839
1072

721
865*

829
721
919

881
919

919
881
1126

2 BR

1101
1408

1454
1101
1408

1007
1137%*

1088
1007
1288

1172
1302

1302
1172
1441

1007
1065

1065
1007
1288

866
1052

1052
866
1104

1057
1199

1199
1057
1353

2014 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

3 BR

1271
1619

1811
1271
1619

1163
1393*

1355
1163
1480

1355
1656

1787
1355
1656

1163
1459

1459
1163
1480

1001
1268

1310
1001
1268

1222
1555

1612
1222
1555

* Adjusted Low HOME Rent or High HOME Rent corrects for 2010-2012 incorrect hold harmless rent.

For all HOME projects, the maximum allowable rent is the HUD calculated High HOME Rent Limit and/or Low HOME Rent Limit.

1418
1786

1969
1418
1786

1298
1454

1454
1298
1631

1511
1794

1794
1511
1828

1298
1523

1523
1298
1631

1117
1395

1484
1117
1395

1363
1715

1871
1363
1715

1565
1952

2264
1565
1952

1432
1672

1672
1432
1781

1668
1998

2063
1668
1998

1432
1751

1751
1432
1781

1232
1521

1707
1232
1521

1504
1874

2152
1504
1874

1711
2118

2560
1711
2118

1566
1890

1890
1566
1931

1823
2169

2332
1823
2169

1566
1931

1980
1566
1931

1347
1646

1929
1347
1646

1645
2033

2432
1645
2033
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 04/2014

STATE :NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROGRAM

Hillsborough County, NH (part) HUD Metro FMR Area

Belknap County, NH

Carroll County, NH

Cheshire County, NH

Coos County, NH

Grafton County, NH

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

723
725%*

710
723
920

617
694

694
617
783

616
703

703
616
781

618
666*

614
618
785

531
531

531
616
781

616
781

789
616
781

2014 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

BR

753
753

753
775
988

661
699

699
661
840

660
782

782
660
838

663
737

737
663
843

554
554

554
660
838

660
808

808
660
838

2 BR

930
941

907
930
1187

793
946

946
793
1011

792
1008

1013
792
1008

796
972

972
796
1013

657
657

657
792
1008

792
1008

1016
792
1008

3 BR

1074
1191~

1132
1074
1362

916
1159

1346
916
1159

915
1156

1410
915
1156

919
1161

1211
919
1161

877
877

877
915
1156

915
1156

1275
915
1156

* Adjusted Low HOME Rent or High HOME Rent corrects for 2010-2012 incorrect hold harmless rent.

For all HOME projects, the maximum allowable rent is the HUD calculated High HOME Rent Limit and/or Low HOME Rent Limit.

1198
1297

1297
1198
1500

1022
1273

1351
1022
1273

1021
1270

1415
1021
1270

1026
1276

1583
1026
1276

1021
1051

1051
1021
1270

1021
1270

1418
1021
1270

1322
1492

1492
1322
1637

1128
1386

1554
1128
1386

1126
1382

1627
1126
1382

1131
1389

1820
1131
1389

1126
1209

1209
1126
1382

1126
1382

1631
1126
1382

1445
1686

1686
1445
1774

1233
1499

1756
1233
1499

1232
1495

1840
1232
1495

1237
1502

2058
1237
1502

1232
1366

1366
1232
1495

1232
1495

1843
1232
1495
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 04/2014
STATE:NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROGRAM
Merrimack County, NH

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

Sullivan County, NH
LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

* Adjusted Low HOME Rent or High HOME Rent corrects for 2010-2012 incorrect hold harmless rent.
For all HOME projects, the maximum allowable rent is the HUD calculated High HOME Rent Limit and/or Low HOME Rent Limit.

EFFICIENCY 1

640
640

640
730
929

616
660

660
616
781

2014 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

BR

781
801

801
781
996

660
752

752
660
838

2 BR

937
1002

1002
937
1197

792
917

917
792
1008

3 BR

1083
1321

1321
1083
1374

915
1156

1242
915
1156

1208
1514

1576
1208
1514

1021
1263

1263
1021
1270

1333
1651

1812
1333
1651

1126
1382

1452
1126
1382

1457
1789

2049
1457
1789

1232
1495

1642
1232
1495
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